To:RishtFax

OP \$40.00 10997550

Fom) PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) DMB <u>N0_0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)</u>	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Please record the atlached documents or the new address(es) below	
Toshiba America Electronic Components, Inc.	Name; Kabushiki Kaisha Toshiba
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 N	ò
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: <u>1-1 Shibaura 1-chome, Minato-ku</u>
Execution Date(s) June 19, 2006	
Assignment Merger	Cíty: Tokyo
Joint Research Agreement	State:
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Japan Zip:
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
<b>4. Application or patent number(s):</b> This A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/997,550	a document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/997,550	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/997,550	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/997,550 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/997,550 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/997,550 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mark L. Bergier	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes ✓No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/997,550 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mark L. Bergier	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes ✓No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 ✓ Authorized to be charged by credit card
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/997,550 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mark L. Berrier Internal Address. Suite 204	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes ✓No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:_1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 ✓ Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/997,550 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mark L. Berrier Internal Address. Suite 204	B. Patent No.(s)   attached? Yes   Yes ✓ No   6. Total number of applications and patents involved:_1
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/997,550 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mark L. Berger Internal Address. Suite 204 Street Address: 3811 Bee Caves Road	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes ✓No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 ✓ Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 9357
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/997,550 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mark L. Bergier Internal Address. Suite 204 Internal Address: 3811 Bee Caves Road City. Austin State: Texas Zip: 78746	B. Patent No.(s)   attached? Yes   Yes ✓ No   6. Total number of applications and patents involved:_1
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/997,550 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mark L. Bergier Internal Address. Suite 204 Street Address: 3811 Bee Caves Road City. Austin	B. Patent No.(s)   attached? Yes   Yes ✓ No   6. Total number of applications and patents involved:   1   7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00   ✓ Authorized to be charged by credit card   △ Authorized to be charged by credit card   □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account   □ Enclosed   ○ None required (government interest not affecting title)   8. Payment information   a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 9357
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/997.550 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mark L. Berrier Internal Address. Suite 204 Internal Address: 3811 Bee Caves Road City. Austin State: Texas Zip: 78746 Phone Number: 512-306-9200	B. Patent No.(s)   attached? Yes   Yes ✓ No   6. Total number of applications and patents involved:_1
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/997.550 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mark L. Berrier Internal Address. Suite 204 Internal Address: 3811 Bee Caves Road City. Austin State: Texas Zip: 78746 Phone Number: 512-306-9200 Fax Number: 512-306-9952	B. Patent No.(s)   attached? Yes   Yes ✓ No   6. Total number of applications and patents involved:_1
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/997.550 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mark L. Berrier Internal Address. Suite 204 Street Address: 3811 Bee Caves Road City. Austin State: Texas Zip: 78746 Phone Number: 512-306-9200 Fax Number: 512-306-9952 Email Address: mberrier@texastP.com	B. Patent No.(s)   attached? Yes   Yes ✓ No   6. Total number of applications and patents involved:_1

PATENT REEL: 017949 FRAME: 0383 ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: SUZU01400 TOSHIBA DOCKET NO.: BSG038255-USA-A STI-1432

## ASSIGNMENT

We, Toshiba America Electronic Components, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of California, located at 19900 MacArthur Boulevard, Suite 400, Irvine, CA 92612, U.S.A., the assignee of the following U.S. Patent Application:

SERIAL NO. 10/997,550 DATE FILED 11/24/2004 INVENTORS Yoshiyuki Hamaoka

## TITLE OF INVENTION

Systems And Methods For Performing Real Time Processing Using Multiple Processors

hereby assign the entirety of our right, title and interest in said U.S. Patent Application, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and extensions thereof and all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property, including rights of priority, resulting from the filing of any said application to KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOSHIBA, a Japanese corporation, located at 1-1 Shibaura 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan, their successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

The undersigned is authorized to sign this document on behalf of the corporation.

TOSHIBA AMERICA ELECTRONIC COMPONENTS, INC.

By:

Name: Takeaki Fukuyama Title: President

Date June 9. 2006



**RECORDED: 07/14/2006**